PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021587 Frame 0082. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name should be Nalge Nunc International Corporation.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Kevin Baird	08/21/2008
John David DeLorme	08/21/2008
Keith Owen Whittlinger	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalge Nunc International Corporation	
Street Address:	75 Panorama Creek Road	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625-2385	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: retienne@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Brinkman
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAC-140US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Brinkman

PATENT REEL: 022685 FRAME: 0043 OP \$40.00 12195671

500860158

Total Attachments: 8 source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=NAC-140US_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 022685 FRAME: 0044

PAGE

D:WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY:441 VINE STREET

PA	\TE	ΞN	ΓAS	SI	G١	۷N	1EN	IT
----	-----	----	-----	----	----	----	-----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/25/2008 500658181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Kevin Baird	08/21/2008
John David DeLorme	08/21/2008
Keith Owen Whittlinger	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Corporation (ILC, No. 44)
Name:	Nalge Nunc International 🗸
Street Address:	75 Panorama Creek Road
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14625-2385

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

513-241-2324

Email:

pschreiber@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Wood, herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1:

441 Vine Street

Address Line 2:

2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4:

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAC-140US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Dorton

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022685 FRAME: 0045 USPTO

9/25/2008 8:18:59 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

D: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022685 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Peter Kevin Baird, John David DeLorme and Keith Owen Whittlinger have invented a CENTRIFUGE BOTTLE CLOSURE AND ASSEMBLY THEREOF as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on August 21, 2008 as Serial No. 12/195,671 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I (we) hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Nalge Nunc International, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 75 Panorama Creek Road, Rochester, New York 14625-2385 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto the said Nalge Nunc International/my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNORS: Full Name of 1st or Sole Inventor: Baird Peter Kevin Last Name First Name Middle Name

Post Office

Address: 39 Monroe Street Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

Post Office Address City, State or County Zip Code

STATE OF New York) SS COUNTY OF Monroe)

On this 215+ day of August, 2008 before me personally appeared Peter Kevin Baird to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

BARBARA A. LOVELAND
Notary Public, State of New York
Onterio County #4814434
Commission Expires 433030

Full Name of			
2 nd Inventor:	DeLorme	John	David
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	John Stan	·	8/11/08
Post Office	Signature		/ Date
Address:	64 Coleman Avenue	Spencerport, NY	14559
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
who acknowledg	RIST day of August	nown by me to be th egoing instrument to	ne above-named individual be a voluntary act and
		Barbara A. Notary Public	Loveland
(SEAL)		BARBARA A. LO Notary Public, State Ontario County # Commission Expires	of New York

Full Name of			
3 rd Inventor:	Whittlinger	Keith	Owen
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Keirk	Ower Who	telenger	8-21-08
	Signature	S S	Date
		40.50	
•			
Post Office			
Address: 74 E	Beacon Hills Drive North	Penfield, NY	14526
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF New	York) onroe)		
Keith Owen Whittle individual who ack	inger to me known and inowledged the signing who executed the same	known by me to be the of the foregoing instru	e above-named ment to be a voluntary
(SEAL)		Notary Public BARBARA A. LOVEL Notary Public, State of N Onterio County #481 Commission Expires	ew York

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/14/2009